Case No: 3206093/2021



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr John Oxley

Respondent: Home Office

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre (by telephone)

On: 11 April 2022

Before: Employment Judge Housego

Representation:

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Benjamin Gray, of Counsel, instructed by Mills & Reeve

JUDGMENT

The claims for age discrimination and under the Equal Pay Act 1970 are dismissed on withdrawal by the Claimant.

REASONS

- 1. At a case management hearing today, the parties had agreed a list of issues.
- 2. During the formulation of this list the Claimant had accepted that the claims in his claim form for age discrimination and under the Equal Pay Act 1970 were not the issues he was pursuing, and he wished to withdraw them.
- 3. Accordingly, those claims are dismissed

Employment Judge Housego

11 April 2022